
FCC Full‐Time Positions Filled

Shentel Center

# Position Title Number Hired Recruitment Source of Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy Number of Interviews Referred by 
Each Recruitment Source

Total 
Number 

Interviewed

Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

2 Inside Sales Representative Fiber Sales 1 Client Career Site South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center, Applachian Crossroads Inc, Culpeper Career 
Resource Center, Department of Veteran Affairs - GOALS Program, Department of Veterans Affairs - 
Compensated Work Therapy Program, Eastern WV Community Action Agency, Fishersville VEC Field 
Office, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County 
One-Stop Job Center, Harrisonburg VEC Office, James Rumsey Technical Institute, Madison 
Department of Social Services, Martinsburg American Job Center, Shenandoah 
UniversityÂ Winchester,Â VA, South Branch Workforce WV Career Center, The Workplace Career 
Resource Center, Virginia Employment Commission - Fishersville Office, Western Maryland 
Consortium, Western Maryland Consortium – Oakland, Winchester VEC Office, Winchester VEC 
Office, Work Force Job Center, Workforce West Virginia, Martinsburg Career Center, Workforce West 
Virginia Martinsburg Career Center - Vet Rep, WV DHHR - Hardy County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) (Also for Grant and Pendleton County), Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass 
Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, US 
Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian Workforce, Asian 
Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD 
Disabled Vets, Gay Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, 
Native American Careers, American Indian Jobs, Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, 
Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US Diversity, US Diversity, RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble 
Group, David Careers, Jobcase

Client Career Site- 1 1 Matthew Fravel 58 1/5/2018 3/28/2018

Sr Accountant 1 Client Career Site South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center, Applachian Crossroads Inc, Culpeper Career 
Resource Center, Department of Veteran Affairs - GOALS Program, Department of Veterans Affairs - 
Compensated Work Therapy Program, Eastern WV Community Action Agency, Fishersville VEC Field 
Office, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County One-Stop Job Center, Garrett County 
One-Stop Job Center, Harrisonburg VEC Office, James Rumsey Technical Institute, Madison 
Department of Social Services, Martinsburg American Job Center, Shenandoah 
UniversityÂ Winchester,Â VA, South Branch Workforce WV Career Center, The Workplace Career 
Resource Center, Virginia Employment Commission - Fishersville Office, Western Maryland 
Consortium, Western Maryland Consortium – Oakland, Winchester VEC Office, Winchester VEC 
Office, Work Force Job Center, Workforce West Virginia, Martinsburg Career Center, Workforce West 
Virginia Martinsburg Career Center - Vet Rep, WV DHHR - Hardy County Office (Dept of Health & 
Human Resources) (Also for Grant and Pendleton County), Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass 
Door, JuJu, JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, US 
Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian Workforce, Asian 
Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD Veterans, Veteran Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD 
Disabled Vets, Gay Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic Careers, USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, 
Native American Careers, American Indian Jobs, Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, 
Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US Diversity, US Diversity, RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble 
Group, David Careers, Jobcase

Client Career Site- 1 1 Matthew Fravel 122 1/25/2018 2/9/2018

4 Sr. Account Manager Fiber Sales 1 Employee Referral Shentel website, Indeed.com, Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services, All Faith 
Consortium, Association for Career and Technical Education, Chesterfield Technical Center, DC 
Coalition for the Homeless, Flatwoods Job Corps Center, Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce, 
100 Black Men of Central Virginia, Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center, Hmong 
National Development, Northern Virginia Urban League, Access Independence, Division of 
Rehabilitation Services - Romney Branch Office, Resources for Independent Living – Richmond, 
Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Winchester Office, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper 
Office, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office, West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation 
Services – Moorefield, Accountants Society of Virginia, Capital Area Workforce Center – Sandston, 
Department of Employment Services DC –NE, South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center, 
Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-Cities, Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC 
Field Office, Washington DC Department of Employment Services, Western Maryland Consortium – 
Oakland, American Women Veterans, Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir, Army 
Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis, Catholic War Veterans of The United 
States of America, Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces – Arlington, Employer Partnership of 
the Armed Forces - Fort Meade, Operation Homefront - DC Metro, Veterans' Employment & Training 
Service, West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Moorefield, Wounded Warrior Regiment - 
United States Marine Corps, The Women's Center - Vienna

Employee Referral - 2; Shentel 
website - 1

3 Monica Walters 2915BR AX-000773 11/16/2017 3/9/2018
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1

2

2915 Moorfield, WV 26836 (Tammy Hesse) tammy.l.hesse@wv.gov

Applachian Crossroads Inc Oakland, MD 21550 (Diana Ashby) dashby@appalachiancrossroads.com

no

no



FCC Full‐Time Positions Filled

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Workforce West Virginia Martinsburg Career Center Martinsburg, WV 25403 (Lori Turner) workforcefederalcontractorjoblist@wv.gov

Workforce West Virginia Martinsburg Career Center - Vet Rep Martinsburg, WV 25403 (Charles Crist) Charles.T.Crist@wv.gov

WV DHHR - Hardy County Office (Dept of Health & Human Resources) 
(Also for Grant and Pendleton County) Moorefield, WV 26836 (Cindy Myers) cindy.l.myers@wv.gov

Winchester VEC Office Winchester, VA 22602 carrie.stuby@vec.virginia.gov

Winchester VEC Office Winchester, VA 22602 winchester@vec.virginia.gov

Work Force Job Center Luray, VA 22835 jobcenterluray@yahoo.com

Virginia Employment Commission - Fishersville Office Staunton, VA 24401 fishersville@vec.virginia.gov

Western Maryland Consortium Oakloand, MD 21550 (Oakland, MD 21550) jwynn@westernmarylandconsortium.org

Western Maryland Consortium - Oakland Oakland, MD 21550 jwynn@westernmarylandconsortium.org

Shenandoah UniversityÂ Winchester,Â VA Winchester, VA 22601 career@su.edu

South Branch Workforce WV Career Center Moorefield, WV 26836 (Lori Turner) workforcefederalcontractorjoblist@wv.gov

The Workplace Career Resource Center Warrenton, VA 20186 workplace320@gmail.com

James Rumsey Technical Institute Martinsburg, WV 25403 (Tom Armbrester) tarmbres@access.k12.wv.us

Madison Department of Social Services Madison, VA 22727 Leslie.jones@dss.virginia.gov

Martinsburg American Job Center Martinsburg, WV 25403 (Lee Conlon) Sandra.L.Gosnell@wv.gov

Garrett County One-Stop Job Center Oakland, MD 21550 oakland@dllr.state.md.us

Garrett County One-Stop Job Center Oakloand, MD 21550 (Oakland, MD 21550) oakland@dllr.state.md.us

Harrisonburg VEC Office Harrisonburg, VA 22801 harrisonburg@vec.virginia.gov

Eastern WV Community Action Agency Moorefield, WV 26836 (Richard Smith) ewvca@frontiernet.net

Fishersville VEC Field Office Staunton, VA 24401 fishersville@vec.virginia.gov

Garrett County One-Stop Job Center Oakland, MD 21550 jmarchinke@dllr.state.md.us

Culpeper Career Resource Center Culpeper, VA 22701 ccrc@ccrc-jobs.com

Department of Veteran Affairs - GOALS Program Martinsburg, WV 25405 (Robin Wilson) roberta.wilson@va.gov

Department of Veterans Affairs - Compensated Work Therapy 
Program Martinsburg, WV 25401 (Nancy Hamilton) evelyn.johnson5@va.gov

Hire a Hero http://www.hireahero.org/

Military1 https://www.military1.com

JOFDAV

Glass Door

JuJu

JobInventory.com

CareerAlerts.com

https://www.jofdav.com/

http://www.glassdoor.com

http://www.juju.com

http://www.jobinventory.com

http://www.careeralerts.com
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US Diversity

Womens Jobs

Womans Careers

Employment Crossings

Jobs Trovit

EARN

USD Working Women

Senior Jobs

Senior Careers

American Indian Jobs

Veteran Careers

Asian Jobs

Disability Jobs

Disability Careers

USD Veterans

US Diversity

African American Careers

African American Jobs

Asian Careers

Asian Workforce

USD Hispanic Workforce

Hispanic Jobs

Native American Careers

Veteran Jobs

USD Disabled Vets

Gay Careers

Gay Jobs

Hispanic Careers

https://www.employmentcrossing.com/

https://job.trovit.com/

https://www.askearn.org/

https://www.usdiversity.com/

https://www.africanamericancareers.org

https://www.africanamericanjobs.org/

https://www.asiancareers.org/

https://www.hispanicjobs.org/ 

https://www.nativeamericancareers.org/

https://www.americanindianjobs.org/

https://www.seniorscareers.org/

https://www.seniorsjobs.org/Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â  

https://www.usd‐asianworkforce.com/Â Â Â  

https://www.asianjobs.org/

https://www.disabilityjobs.org/ 

https://www.disabilitycareers.org/

https://www.usd‐veterans.com/Â  

https://www.veterancareers.org/

https://www.veteranjobs.org/Â  

https://www.usd‐disabledvets.com/

https://www.gaycareers.org/

https://www.gayjobs.org/Â  

https://www.hispaniccareers.org/

https://www.usd‐hispanicworkforce.com/

https://www.usd‐workingwomen.com/ 

https://www.womenscareers.org/

https://www.womensjobs.org/Â Â Â Â  

https://www.usdiversity.net/
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63

64
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68 Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services 14 N Potomac St, Hagerstown, MD John Hamilton jrhamilton@dllr.state.md.us
69 All Faith Consortium 2000 14th Street Northwest, Washington, DC Anthony Brooks abrooks@all-faith.org
70 Association for Career and Technical Education 1410 King St, Alexandria, VA Andrea Wilson awilson@acteonline.org
71 Chesterfield Technical Center 10101 Courthouse Rd, Chesterfield, VA Dawn Wells dawn_wells@ccpsnet.net
72 DC Coalition for the Homeless 1234 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste C-1015, Washington, DC Linda Fields lfields@dccfh.org
73 Flatwoods Job Corps Center 2803 Dungannon Rd, Coeburn, VA Kelly Pickles pickles.kelly@jobcorps.org
74 Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce Po Box 426, Charles Town, WV Kimm -- chamber@jeffersonwvchamber.org
75 100 Black Men of Central Virginia 111, Centreville, VA Bernard Hairston hairston@k12albemarle.org
76 Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center 924 G St Nw, Washington, DC Paul Savage vsavage106@aol.com
77 Hmong National Development 16th Street NW, Suite 110, Washington, DC Sky Salvail-Hotrich sshotrich@hndlink.org
78 Northern Virginia Urban League 1315 Duke St, Alexandria, VA Vickey King v.king@nvul.org
79 Access Independence 324 Hope Dr, Winchester, VA Carmen Tipton ctipton@accessindependence.org
80 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Romney Branch Office Po Box 943, Romney, WV Terri Richardson Terri.L.Richardson@wv.gov
81 Resources for Independent Living - Richmond 4009 Fitzhugh Ave, Richmond, VA Bernard Hickok hickokb@ril-va.org
82 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Winchester Office 20 Ricketts Dr, Winchester, VA Diane Mcbride diane.mcbride@drs.virginia.gov
83 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office 1300 Sunset Ln Ste 3230, Culpeper, VA Naomi Aitken Naomi.Aitken@drs.virginia.gov
84 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office 9309 Center St, Manassas, VA Mark Fletcher Mark.Fletcher@drs.virginia.gov
85 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Moorefield 1929 State Road 55 Ste 1, Moorefield, WV Vanessa Mongold vanessa.a.mongold@wv.gov
86 Accountants Society of Virginia Po Box 3363, Warrenton, VA Donielle Rininger asv@virginia-accountants.org
87 Capital Area Workforce Center - Sandston 5410 Williamsburg Rd, Sandston, VA Jeff Traylor jtraylor@kra.com
88 Department of Employment Services DC -NE 4058 Minnesota Avenue Northeast, Washington, DC Sheree Finley sheree.finley@dc.gov
89 South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center 1929 State Road 55, Moorefield, WV Tammy Hesse thesse@workforcewv.org
90 Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-Cities 5240 Oaklawn Blvd, North Prince George, VA Robert Fitzgerald robert.fitzgerald@vec.virginia.gov
91 Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office 679 Claypool Hill Mall Road, Suite 2 & 3, Cedar Bluff, VA General State Workforce cedarbluff@vec.virginia.gov
92 Washington DC Department of Employment Services 4058 Minnesota Ave Ne Ste 3000, Washington, DC Business Resource Center does@dc.gov
93 Western Maryland Consortium - Oakland 215 S 3rd St, Oakland, MD Deb Gilbert dgilbert@westernmarylandconsortium.org
94 American Women Veterans Po Box 23015, Alexandria, VA Genevive Chase americanwomenveterans@gmail.com
95 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir 9625 Fort Belvoir Rd, Fort Belvoir, VA General Contact acap.belvoir@serco-na.com
96 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis 601 Hines Cir Rm 140, Fort Eustis, VA Christi Rapp christi.s.rapp.ctr@mail.mil
97 Catholic War Veterans of The United States of Amer.. 441 N Lee St, Alexandria, VA Mary Douglas cwvlmt@comcast.net
98 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Arlington 1411 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Arlington, VA Stephanie Swinton stephanie.a.swinton@usar.army.mil
99 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade 2118 Annapolis Rd, Fort Meade, MD Carl Peters carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil

100 Operation Homefront - DC Metro Po Box 650220, Sterling, VA Jamilia Shipman jamilia.shipman@operationhomefront.net
101 Veterans' Employment & Training Service 170 South Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, PA LaCarole Faulkner faulkner.lacarole@dol.gov
102 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Moorefield 225 N Main St, Moorefield, WV Carol Hefner Carol.R.Hefner@wv.gov
103 Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps 3025 John Quick Dr, Quantico, VA Brian Bilski brian.t.bilski@usmc.mil
104 The Women's Center - Vienna 133 Park St Ne, Vienna, VA Karen O'Meara komeara@thewomenscenter.org
105 Shentel Website 500 Shentel Way, Edinburg, VA Keith Fazio 540-331-7241
106 Indeed.com 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford, CT

US Diversity

Jobcase

David Careers

Kimble Group

LinkedIn

RecruitABILITY

https://www.usdiversity.org/

https://www.jobcase.com/

https://davidcareers.com/

https://kimblegroup.com/

www.linkedin.com

http://www.recruit‐ability.com/ no

no

no

no

no

no


